577 Lamont Road

electively. The all the improvements now or hereafter are ted on the property, and all essements, rights, approved the contract of the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents).

selfor 1998 yigh both 1990 of replace price problem of the property covered by this Doed of Irust, and all of the property covered by the Description of the property covered by the Description of the less had been at a covered by the Description of the less had been at a covered by the Description of the less had been a covered by the Description of the establishment of the Corporation of t

CORM CONSYSTS Bernnier and breview on cosmic act afree as follows: February of Principal and Interest, Secretary and Ingland the company of the control of the cont Blmburst, IL 60126 semile men qui luse montaire ma gailettui etal ed ed ed escribe escribed

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

A MERITILE, has recorded this an accompanion only the property of the property benne! Instrument by request as an accomodation only

att no and has not examined it for regularity and sufficienc

there of as to its effective on the little to any real prober EED of FTRUST

there of as to its effective on the little to any real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there is no interpretable of the real prober EED of TRUST

there i

course the control of the dealer to the executives decrease makes such payments to the bolder of a prior descent these is enciclopled is an institutional loader.
The action of the coder, the fundament of high in an institution the actions of accounts of which are

Light to Servett d HeriaTHIS DEED OF TRUST is made this at 15 THomas day of OCTOBER some no let 19:39 to between the Grantor(s), OKKELLY GIBSON VANDERHILLIPHE. IGHESON SERVICE SOME STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

RIMARRIEDI Dan sinomesensis bias girliqinov bita girlifino herein "Borrower"), AMER | TITLE | 300000

(herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary "BENEFICIAL OREGON INC. DIBIA BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE whose address is

1345°CTR'OR' STE'D'O' MEDFORD SOR 97501 (herein "Lender"); Witnesseth:

JEUSTE DESCRIPTION OF THE STEEL OF TH the furner mentily installments of lunck payable prior to the due dates againer with the further montary managements of a ununcycologic plane, as all the provided to pay said before provided to the smouth acquired to pay said before the smouth continued to the first and the first mate excess shall be, at the smouth of the final section of the first self-of a montary in the smouth of the first self-of the arakini'

con list year and larger bar and more some some some some some widenced by Borrower's Loan Agreement dated OCTOBER 15, 1999 and any extensions or renewals thereof (including those pursuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness; if not sooner paid, due and payable on: 0CT0BER: 15, 2009 terri le beech einr ve benove ann

and residual TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, including any increases if the contract rate is variable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH

The Tory S. LOT 8.118LOCK 2. RAINBOW PARK ON THE WILL AMSON ACCORDING and good totathe OFFICHALTPLATOTHEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE Bank Line and UNDAY LDED 1/68TH BINTERESTIAIN LOTS: 4 AND 5 BLOCK 1, RAINBOWEL est to a maleri manage classe in lever of and in a form acceptable to MOZMAL 14:1 We3HT1 MOTMARS right to hold the pointed and read that of other security agreement with a find to the first priority of the Beest control and a

to the court of this, Berrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proceed not not provide the notice of the first and promptly by Borrower.

Verset builds wit Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair.

to the sty dame was if the restoration or repair to economically feasible, and Lender's recordy is not lessened. If the factor of regain is not enhancibility femilies on Landor's neurity would be lessened, the industries proceeds to be able to the four with any excess paid to Sorrows standons (as Property or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the Tross of the region of Brayette of to pay some secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then to 30 dr. corod will nearly when the notice is given.

tender, ad hor it er etleretes sæss folkridg, sog application of proceeds to principal shall not expend or the are the of the month, represents referred to to paragraphs I and I or classe the amount of the street in great program to the Property in securited by header. Decrewer's rights to any insurance policies and Property the comments the Property prior to the security plants in all pages in Lander to the Subar of the sums individual or this beautiful insufficient in many prior to the acquisition.

02-08-99 DOT

41853 -2-

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the Property

erred to as the 'Property Poly 10 10 10 Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late

charges as provided in the Note: 140000 300000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 and 140000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 charges and 1400000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 charges and 1400000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 charges and 1400000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 charges and 1400000 charges as provided in the Note: 1400000 charges and 1400 on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds, Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the

Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of the Note

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this

Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make

proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30 day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall no extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

02-08-99 DOT

41854

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed Of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorney fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums

required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with

any condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released. Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or

modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or

otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject, to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who consigns this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the

manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law; in which case, Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs" and "expenses" and "attorney fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if

requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property; or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transfered as if a new loss were being made to the submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

102-08-99 DOT

frencht, in good regair and cheft not corning word ut ferralt implitment on deterlocution of If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or

Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale but the

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and

(c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons

shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorney's fees.

if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

그림을 마음을 다 하게 되는 것 같아. 이름 바람이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 없다. 이 이 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 것이 되었다.		
(1) 등 보는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 보다 하다. 사람들은 10 등 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은	Koller R. Echopo	
	KELLY GIRSON	-Borrowe
하고 있는 이 경우 이 경우에 가는 것 같아. 그런 것 같은 것 같아 이 경우 이 기가 있다. 일본 사람들은 경기 경우 하고 있는 것 같아 있는 것이 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그 것 같아 있다.	Philotethin	
다 하는 것으로 가장 보는 것이 하는 것을 하는 것으로 가장 되었다. 19 :	PHILIP R GIBSON	-Borrowe
STATE OF OREGON, JACKSON	County ss:	
On this 15TH day of OCTOBER KELLY GIBSON AND PHILIP R GIBSON	, 19 <u>99</u> , personally a	ppeared the above named
the foregoing instrument to beTHEIR	voluntary act and deed.	
(Official Seal) My Commission expires: 05/20/02	Before me:	7
OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA MORRIS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 312761 34Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2002	Notary Public	Rockes
REQUEST FO	DR RECONVEYANCE	
TO TRUSTEE:		
The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secother indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitle	n paid in full. You are hereby directed to reconvey, without warranty, all the esta	o cancel said note or note
Date:		
Date:		
Space Below This Line Re	eserved For Lender and Recorder)	
	Return To: Records Processing Services	
	577 Lamont Road	

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 10/20/99, at 3:46 p.m. In Vol. M99 Page 4/85 2 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 30

02-08-99 DOT

08007925

Elmhurst, IL 60126